# Privacy Statement Noy Holding B.V.

Noy Holding B.V. is committed to protecting your personal data. In this Privacy Statement, we want to provide clear and transparent information on how we handle personal data.

We make every effort to safeguard your privacy and therefore handle personal data with care. Noy Holding B.V. complies in all cases with the applicable laws and regulations, including the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

### IDENTITY

Noy Holding B.V. De Grens 21 6598 DK Heijen

CoC: 12005891 VAT number: NL003995264B01

Do you have any privacy-related questions regarding this privacy statement? Feel free to contact Maureen Noy, via e-mail: maureen.noy@noylogistics.nl or call 0485-490200.

### OBJECTIVES

Noy Holding B.V. may process personal data about you because you use the services and/or because you have provided them to Noy Holding B.V. Noy Holding B.V. may process the following personal data: - Your first and last name - Your company name - Your address details - Your telephone number(s) - Your e-mail address - Your IP address and all the information necessary for the services provided to you and the financial processing thereof or for administrative purposes.

### WHY WE NEED DATA

Noy Holding B.V. processes your personal data in order to be able to contact you by telephone if you so request, and/or to be able to contact you in writing (by e-mail and/or by post) in the event that you cannot be reached by telephone. In addition, Noy Holding B.V. may use your personal data in order to execute an agreement concluded with you, or because of a legal obligation.

### HOW LONG THE DATA WILL BE STORED

Noy Holding B.V. does not store your personal data for longer than is strictly necessary to achieve the purposes for which your data is collected or is required by law. Your data will not be stored for more than one year if no agreement is reached with you.

### SHARING WITH OTHERS

Noy Holding B.V. will only share your personal data with third parties if this is necessary to execute an agreement with you, or to comply with a legal obligation.

### COOKIES

Noy Holding B.V. uses cookies on our website. A cookie is a small text file that is stored on your computer, tablet, smartphone or other devices when you visit a website. Cookies are often used to make websites work or work more efficiently. We do not use cookies to track you personally or to identify you. We use session cookies to keep track of the login sessions of visitors to our website. You can adjust the settings of your internet browser so that it no longer stores cookies. In addition, you can also delete any information previously stored via your browser settings. Please note that you may not have full access to all functionalities of this website.

### **MAPPING WEBSITE VISITS**

On the websites of Noy Holding B.V. general visitor data is recorded, including the IP address of your computer and the time of querying and data that your browser sends with it. This data is used for analyses of visiting and clicking behaviour on the website. Noy Holding B.V. uses this information to improve the functioning of the website. This data will be made anonymous as much as possible and will not be provided to third parties.

## **GOOGLE ANALYTICS**

Noy Holding B.V. uses Google Analytics to track of how users use the website and how effective the Adwords ads on Google search result pages are. Noy Holding B.V. has not given Google permission to use Analytics information obtained from Noy Holding B.V. for other Google services.

### ACCESS, MODIFY OR DELETE DATA

You have the right to access, rectify or delete your personal data. You can send a request for access, rectification or erasure to <u>maureen.noy@noylogistics.nl</u>, <u>Noy Holding B.V</u>. will respond to your request as soon as possible, but no later than within four weeks.

#### PROTECTION

Noy Holding B.V. takes the protection of your data seriously and has taken appropriate technical and organizational measures (in line with the GDPR) to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized alteration. The website of Noy Holding B.V. uses a reliable SSL Certificate to prevent your personal data from falling into the wrong hands. If you have the impression that your data is not properly secured or there are indications of misuse, or if you would like more information about the security of personal data collected by Noy Holding B.V., please contact Noy Holding B.V. at maureen.noy@noylogistics.nl

### AMENDMENTS

Noy Holding B.V. reserves the right to make changes to the privacy statement. Therefore, please check this privacy statement regularly for the most current privacy statement.